IAP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 MAR 2009

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

12/310834

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-16-2009 103552321

Plea	ise record the attached original docu	ments or co	pies thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Erik S. MERCK; Ram Das S. RAO; David GOLDBLATT and Kokou A. AMEFIA
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): AMBIENT CORPORATION 79 CHAPEL STREET NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02458		
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 27, 20		Merger Change of Name
Janu	uary 28, 2009, respectively		
4. the a	Application number(s) or application If this document is being filed toge application is: March 9, 2009		new application, the execution date of
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> Not Yet Assigned	B.	Application/Issue Date Not Yet Assigned
5. shou	Name and address of party to who uld be mailed: Charles N Ohlandt, Greeley One Landma Stamford, Conne	I.J. Ruggiero , Ruggiero & ark Square,	o, Esq. & Perle, L.L.P. 10 th Floor
6.	Total No. of applications and pate	nts involved	: <u>3</u> .
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 2762 XXXXX Enclosed	23	
3.41 Acco To the	Authorized to be charge Commissioner is hereby authorized that may be required with this commount No. 01-0467. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregree copy of the original document.	to charge ar nunication of	ny additional fees under 37 C.F.R.
	es N.J. Ruggiero of Person Signing	1 Karl	Signature Date
	or reison signing I number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachr	

PATENT

REEL: 022398 FRAME: 0912

2147.043USU

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Erik Steck Merck, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 11 Tolman Street, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067 and Ram Das S. Rao, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 80 Lake Shore Road, Brighton, Massachusetts 02135 and David Goldblatt, a citizen of the United Statese, and a resident of 50 Vine Street, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts 02467 and Kokou A. Amefia, a citizen of Togo, and a resident of 92 Saint Botolph, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

HOUSING FOR INDUCTIVE COUPLER FOR POWER LINE COMMUNICATIONS

hereby assign to Ambient Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 79 Chapel Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02458 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and

1

REEL: 022398 FRAME: 0913

2147.043USU

Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	January 27, 2009	Exil Steck Merck By: Erik Steck Merck
Date:	June 27, 2009	Anna O Cuan Witness (signature)
	T . 27	Witness (printed name)
Date:	JANUARY 27, , 2009	By: Ram Das S. Rao
Date:	January 27, 200_9	(Mitness (signature)
		Annt Coop Witness (printed name)
Date:	January 27, 2009	By: David Goldblatt
Date:	January 27, 2009	Mitness (signature)
		Angle Goop Witness (printed name)
Date:	January 28, 2009	By: Kokou A. Amefia
Date:	January 27, 2009	Witness (signature)

PATENT REEL: 022398 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 03/09/2009